

CSHCN 2005 Household PUF Variables

Variables in Creation Order

#	Variable	Type	Len	Format	Label
1	IDNUMR	Num	8		HOUSEHOLD ID NUMBER
2	STATE	Num	8	STATE.	GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION FOR THIS HOUSEHOLD
3	MSASTATR	Num	8	MSASTAT.	MSA STATUS WITH 500,000 THRESHOLD
4	OTH_LANGR	Num	8	OTH_LANG.	DERIVED. INTERVIEW CONDUCTED IN LANGUAGE OTHER THAN ENGLISH
5	C2Q05R	Num	8	C2Q05R.	PRIMARY LANGUAGE SPOKEN IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED
6	TOTADULTR	Num	8	TOTADULT.	DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED
7	TOTKIDSR	Num	8		DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD 0-17 YEARS RECODED
8	TOTKIDMR	Num	8		DERIVED. TOTAL MALE CHILDREN 0-17 YEARS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED
9	TOTKIDFR	Num	8		DERIVED. TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN 0-17 YEARS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED
10	NM_SPR	Num	8		DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD WITH A SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEED RECODED
11	NM_NSPR	Num	8		DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD WITHOUT A SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEED RECODED
12	NM_SPMR	Num	8		DERIVED. TOTAL MALE CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED
13	NM_SPFR	Num	8		DERIVED. TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED
14	NM_NSPMR	Num	8		DERIVED. TOTAL MALE CHILDREN WITHOUT SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED
15	NM_NSPFR	Num	8		DERIVED. TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN WITHOUT SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED
16	EDUCR	Num	8	EDR.	DERIVED. HIGHEST EDUCATION LEVEL OF ANYONE IN HOUSEHOLD
17	POVLEVEL	Num	8	POVERTY_LEVEL.	POVERTY LEVEL OF THIS HH BASED ON DHHS GUIDELINES
18	C11Q11	Num	3	C11Q11F.	HH MEMBER RECEIVED CASH ASSISTANCE FROM WELFARE
19	HHSTATUS	Num	3	HHSTATUS.	FLAG. INTERVIEW STATUS OF THIS HOUSEHOLD
20	WEIGHT_H	Num	8		HOUSEHOLD WEIGHT

CSHCN 2005 Household PUF Variables

Formatted Freqs

The FREQ Procedure

GEOGRAPHICAL LOCATION FOR THIS HOUSEHOLD

STATE	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1-AK	3930	2.05	3930	2.05
2-AL	3174	1.66	7104	3.71
3-AR	3198	1.67	10302	5.38
4-AZ	3909	2.04	14211	7.42
5-CA	5769	3.01	19980	10.43
6-CO	4070	2.12	24050	12.55
7-CT	3759	1.96	27809	14.51
8-DC	3925	2.05	31734	16.56
9-DE	3048	1.59	34782	18.15
10-FL	4292	2.24	39074	20.39
11-GA	3875	2.02	42949	22.41
12-HI	4298	2.24	47247	24.65
13-IA	3702	1.93	50949	26.59
14-ID	3959	2.07	54908	28.65
15-IL	4101	2.14	59009	30.79
16-IN	3480	1.82	62489	32.61
17-KS	3351	1.75	65840	34.36
18-KY	3356	1.75	69196	36.11
19-LA	2837	1.48	72033	37.59
20-MA	3521	1.84	75554	39.42
21-MD	3519	1.84	79073	41.26
22-ME	3210	1.68	82283	42.94
23-MI	3495	1.82	85778	44.76
24-MN	3537	1.85	89315	46.61
25-MO	3499	1.83	92814	48.43
26-MS	3557	1.86	96371	50.29
27-MT	3773	1.97	100144	52.26
28-NC	3493	1.82	103637	54.08
29-ND	4023	2.10	107660	56.18
30-NE	3423	1.79	111083	57.96
31-NH	3429	1.79	114512	59.75
32-NJ	4222	2.20	118734	61.96
33-NM	4333	2.26	123067	64.22
34-NV	4840	2.53	127907	66.74
35-NY	4825	2.52	132732	69.26
36-OH	3628	1.89	136360	71.15
37-OK	3238	1.69	139598	72.84
38-OR	3657	1.91	143255	74.75
39-PA	3847	2.01	147102	76.76
40-RI	3694	1.93	150796	78.69
41-SC	3981	2.08	154777	80.76
42-SD	4031	2.10	158808	82.87
43-TN	3444	1.80	162252	84.66
44-TX	4389	2.29	166641	86.96
45-UT	3687	1.92	170328	88.88
46-VA	3450	1.80	173778	90.68
47-VT	3471	1.81	177249	92.49
48-WA	4036	2.11	181285	94.60
49-WI	3729	1.95	185014	96.54
50-WV	3189	1.66	188203	98.21
51-WY	3437	1.79	191640	100.00

MSA STATUS WITH 500,000 THRESHOLD

MSASTATR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
L	59942	31.28	59942	31.28
1-HH LOCATED WITHIN AN MSA	103480	54.00	163422	85.28
2-HH LOCATED OUTSIDE OF AN MSA	28218	14.72	191640	100.00

Formatted Freqs

The FREQ Procedure

DERIVED. INTERVIEW CONDUCTED IN LANGUAGE OTHER THAN ENGLISH

OTH_LANGR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M	6583	3.44	6583	3.44
0-NO	173047	90.30	179630	93.73
1-YES	12010	6.27	191640	100.00

PRIMARY LANGUAGE SPOKEN IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED

C2Q05R	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
B	3665	1.91	3665	1.91
1-ENGLISH	171779	89.64	175444	91.55
2-ANY OTHER LANGUAGE	15886	8.29	191330	99.84
6-DON'T KNOW	203	0.11	191533	99.94
7-REFUSED	107	0.06	191640	100.00

DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF ADULTS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED

TOTADULTR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M	6666	3.48	6666	3.48
1	20601	10.75	27267	14.23
2	123416	64.40	150683	78.63
3	28539	14.89	179222	93.52
4	12418	6.48	191640	100.00

DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD 0-17 YEARS RECODED

TOTKIDSR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
1	78343	40.88	78343	40.88
2	71825	37.48	150168	78.36
3	29209	15.24	179377	93.60
4	8666	4.52	188043	98.12
5	2683	1.40	190726	99.52
6	914	0.48	191640	100.00

DERIVED. TOTAL MALE CHILDREN 0-17 YEARS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED

TOTKIDMR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M	727	0.38	727	0.38
0	58606	30.58	59333	30.96
1	89836	46.88	149169	77.84
2	33408	17.43	182577	95.27
3	7453	3.89	190030	99.16
4	1361	0.71	191391	99.87
5	232	0.12	191623	99.99
6	17	0.01	191640	100.00

CSHCN 2005 Household PUF Variables

Formatted Freqs

The FREQ Procedure

DERIVED. TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN 0-17 YEARS IN HOUSEHOLD RECORDED

TOTKIDFR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M	727	0.38	727	0.38
0	64130	33.46	64857	33.84
1	87556	45.69	152413	79.53
2	31114	16.24	183527	95.77
3	6650	3.47	190177	99.24
4	1225	0.64	191402	99.88
5	222	0.12	191624	99.99
6	16	0.01	191640	100.00

DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD WITH A SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEED RECORDED

NM_SPR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	146845	76.63	146845	76.63
1	35746	18.65	182591	95.28
2	7500	3.91	190091	99.19
3	1250	0.65	191341	99.84
4	238	0.12	191579	99.97
5	47	0.02	191626	99.99
6	14	0.01	191640	100.00

DERIVED. TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN IN THE HOUSEHOLD WITHOUT A SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEED RECORDED

NM_NSFR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
0	20899	10.91	20899	10.91
1	77863	40.63	98762	51.54
2	61078	31.87	159840	83.41
3	22832	11.91	182672	95.32
4	6494	3.39	189166	98.71
5	1919	1.00	191085	99.71
6	555	0.29	191640	100.00

DERIVED. TOTAL MALE CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECORDED

NM_SPMR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M	727	0.38	727	0.38
0	162085	84.58	162812	84.96
1	25301	13.20	188113	98.16
2	3140	1.64	191253	99.80
3	337	0.18	191590	99.97
4	46	0.02	191636	100.00
5	4	0.00	191640	100.00

DERIVED. TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECORDED

NM_SPFR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M	727	0.38	727	0.38
0	170480	88.96	171207	89.34
1	18309	9.55	189516	98.89
2	1910	1.00	191426	99.89
3	185	0.10	191611	99.98
4	24	0.01	191635	100.00
5	3	0.00	191638	100.00
6	2	0.00	191640	100.00

CSHCN 2005 Household PUF Variables

Formatted Freqs

The FREQ Procedure

DERIVED. TOTAL MALE CHILDREN WITHOUT SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED

NM_NSPMR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M	727	0.38	727	0.38
0	78556	40.99	79283	41.37
1	79487	41.48	158770	82.85
2	26421	13.79	185191	96.63
3	5379	2.81	190570	99.44
4	908	0.47	191478	99.92
5	149	0.08	191627	99.99
6	13	0.01	191640	100.00

DERIVED. TOTAL FEMALE CHILDREN WITHOUT SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS IN HOUSEHOLD RECODED

NM_NSPFR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M	727	0.38	727	0.38
0	78053	40.73	78780	41.11
1	80340	41.92	159120	83.03
2	26140	13.64	185260	96.67
3	5280	2.76	190540	99.43
4	937	0.49	191477	99.91
5	153	0.08	191630	99.99
6	10	0.01	191640	100.00

DERIVED. HIGHEST EDUCATION LEVEL OF ANYONE IN HOUSEHOLD

EDUCR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M	4692	2.45	4692	2.45
1 - LESS THAN HIGH SCHOOL	10679	5.57	15371	8.02
2 - HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE	31337	16.35	46708	24.37
3 - MORE THAN HIGH SCHOOL	144932	75.63	191640	100.00

POVERTY LEVEL OF THIS HH BASED ON DHHS GUIDELINES

POVLEVEL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
M	34809	18.16	34809	18.16
1-AT or BELOW 50% POVERTY LEVEL (AA)	6889	3.59	41698	21.76
2-ABOVE 50%, AT or BELOW 100% POVERTY LEVEL (A)	12724	6.64	54422	28.40
3-ABOVE 100%, AT or BELOW 133% POVERTY LEVEL (B)	9722	5.07	64144	33.47
4-ABOVE 133%, AT or BELOW 150% POVERTY LEVEL (C)	4634	2.42	68778	35.89
5-ABOVE 150%, AT or BELOW 185% POVERTY LEVEL (D)	10499	5.48	79277	41.37
6-ABOVE 185%, AT or BELOW 200% POVERTY LEVEL (E)	5244	2.74	84521	44.10
7-ABOVE 200%, AT or BELOW 300% POVERTY LEVEL (F)	28458	14.85	112979	58.95
8-ABOVE 300%, AT or BELOW 400% POVERTY LEVEL (G)	26798	13.98	139777	72.94
9-ABOVE 400% POVERTY LEVEL (H)	51863	27.06	191640	100.00

HH MEMBER RECEIVED CASH ASSISTANCE FROM WELFARE

C11Q11	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
B	5420	2.83	5420	2.83
L	135144	70.52	140564	73.35
M	2	0.00	140566	73.35
P	1377	0.72	141943	74.07
0-NO	43906	22.91	185849	96.98
1-YES	5520	2.88	191369	99.86
6-DONT KNOW	219	0.11	191588	99.97
7-REFUSED	52	0.03	191640	100.00

CSHCN 2005 Household PUF Variables

Formatted Freqs

The FREQ Procedure

FLAG. INTERVIEW STATUS OF THIS HOUSEHOLD

HHSTATUS	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
SPECIAL NEEDS INTERVIEW COMPLETED FOR A CHILD IN HH	40723	21.25	40723	21.25
SPECIAL NEEDS INTERVIEW NOT COMPLETED FOR ANY CHILD IN HH	150917	78.75	191640	100.00